
a2019 a2018 MARATONE a 2018 a 2019 diff org. tempi M tempi F

07-apr 08-apr M. Città di Roma Roma GOLD 11.705 8817 -2888 N 2h09'16" 2h26'43"

24-nov 25-nov Firenze M. Firenze GOLD 7.604 7449 -155 N 2h11'53" 2h27'35"

07-apr 08-apr Milano City M Milano GOLD 5.556 6308 752 N 2h06'51" 2h31'03"

27-ott 28-ott Venice M. Venezia GOLD 4.912 5339 427 N 2h11'14" 2h28'30"

08-dic 09-dic M. del Tricolore Reggio Emilia SILVER 2.457 2448 -9 N 2h16'41" 2h41'31"

10-nov 11-nov M. Città dell'Arte Ravenna SILVER 1.591 2020 429 N 2h15'47" 2h38'41"

17-nov 18-nov M. dell'Amore Verona SILVER 2.052 2015 -37 N 2h19'53" 2h47'38"

31-mar 29-apr M. di Rimini Rimini 1.433 1832 399 N 2h27'42" 2h56'16"

15-dic 16-dic Pisa M Pisa 1.714 1364 -350 N 2h24'38" 2h42'26"

28-apr 22-apr M. S. Antonio Padova SILVER 1.451 1244 -207 N 2h14'17" 2h30'11"

31-mar 25-mar Treviso Conegliano 1.442 1184 -258 N 2h15'37" 2h42'51"

03-ago 04-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 127* 128* 0 2h43'00" 4h20'00"

04-ago 05-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 149* 126* 0 2h47'50" 4h09'17"

05-ago 06-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 105* 90* 0 2h32'02" 4h48'21"

06-ago 07-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 97* 95* 0 2h53'24" 4h16'48"

07-ago 08-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 99* 99* 0 2h53'03" 4h14'18"

08-ago 09-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 102* 100* 0 2h55'08" 4h10'14"

09-ago 10-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 108* 102* 0 2h56'49 4h22'15"

10-ago 11-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 129* 122* 0 3h03'59" 4h20'09"

11-ago 12-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 146* 140* 0 2h57'25" 4h19'36"

12-ago 13-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 122* 109* 0 3h13'02" 4h24'54"

3 -12 ago 4-13ago 10 mth in 10 giorni UISP Gozzano (NO) 1.184 1111 -73 e 0 0

20-ott 14-ott Cariparma M Parma 1.113 973 -140 N 2h36'31" 3h00'16"

10-mar 11-mar Art M. Brescia 816 820 4 N 2h21'07" 2h41'42"

05-mag 06-mag Collemar-haton Torre Roveresche (barchi) 886 765 -121 N 2h42'56" 2h49'23"

14-apr 02-apr M. del Lamone Russi 641 682 41 N 2h23'06" 2h47'59"

17-feb 18-feb M. S. Valentino Terni 612 627 15 N 2h29'31" 2h50'11"

17-nov 18-nov Città di Palermo Palermo 384 539 155 N 2h25'04" 3h10'02"

24-feb 25-feb M. Terre Verdiane Salsomaggiore 535 511 -24 N 2h32'50" 3h04'28"

01-dic 02-dic M. di Latina UISP Latina 488 471 -17 e 2h40'42" 3h27'55"

03-nov 04-nov M. Lago Maggiore Verbania 402 427 25 N 2h44'00" 3h09'38"

29-set 30-set Ferrara Ferrara 442 411 -31 N 2h34'46" 3h09'12"

08-dic 09-dic M. del Mare Sanremo 233 377 144 N 2h45'14" 3h07'56"

05-mag 16-dic Cattedrali (Federico II) Giovinazzo (BA) 0 371 371 N 2h47'48" 3h20'37"

17-mar no Grecia salentina Calimera (LE) 0 339 339 N 2h35'08" 3h08'14"

RANKING 2019 X CLASSIFICATI 
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01-mag 01-mag M. del Riso Santhià 393 336 -57 N 2h38'22" 3h09'59"

15-set 16-set M. Alzheimer Cesenatico (mercato s) 295 325 30 N 2h41'01" 3h08'18"

01-giu 01-giu Vergante QuadrOrtaThon UISP 75* 87* 0 0 0

02-giu 02-giu Mottarone QuadrOrtaThon UISP 93* 84* 0 0 0

03-giu 03-giu Madonna del Sasso QuadrOrtaThon UISP 103* 73* 0 0 0

04-giu 04-giu Orta QuadrOrtaThon UISP 75* 78* 0 0 0

1 -4 giu QuadrOrtaThon UISP Orta (NO) 346 322 -24 e 0 0

24-feb 11-feb White Marble Carrara 314 311 -3 N 2h29'24" 3h10'50"

06-gen 06-gen M.Crevalcore UISP Crevalcore (BO) 236 301 65 e 2h45'53" 3h14'39"

27-ott 28-ott Rotary M. Abbiategrasso (MI) 227 289 62 N 2h36'53" 3h17'07"

31-mar 25-mar Unesco Cities M. Cividale 372 275 -97 N 2h35'52" 3h09'01"

20-ott 21-ott Dannunziana UISP Pescara 236 275 39 e 2h42'56" 3h22'25"

21-set 23-set M. del Mugello Borgo S. Lorenzo 260 264 4 N 2h37'41" 3h14'22"

27-gen 28-gen Hybla Barocco Ragusa 159 215 56 N 2h46'23" 3h22'41"

15-dic 16-dic Catania corre la maratona Catania 150 190 40 N 2h47'25" 3h17'55"

23-giu Pont Saint Martin valle d'aosta UISP 0 187 187 e 2h56'35" 3h41'04"

29-dic 29-dic Maratombola Ostia Lido -libera 175 184 9 e 2h49'58" 3h34'29"

09-giu 20-mag Suviana Uisp Suviana (BO) 120 142 22 u 3h12'16" 3h38'26"

10-feb Fano (PU) Supermarathon UISP 0 132 132 e 3h11'41" 4h05'19

17-mar 05-mar Strasimeno Castiglion del lago 100 123 23 t 2h49'34" 3h37'48"

31-dic 31-dic S. Silvestro Calderara di Reno 186 118 -68 e 2h40'00" 3h26'04"

05-mag 06-mag Procchio (LI) libera Isola d'Elba 182 111 -71 lib 2h39'20" 3h27'36"

22-dic Vallelunga roma pineta 0 97 97 e 2h54'50" 3h53'22"

13-gen 14-gen M. di Messina Messina 114 78 -36 N 2h40'40" 4h07'01"

01-dic 08-dic Rieti UISP Rieti 0 69 69 e 2h59'43" 3h47'47"

16-giu 17-giu M. del Gargano Cagnano Varano uisp 72 67 -5 e 3h15'35" 3h51'30"

03-feb 28-gen M.sulla sabbia UISP S. Benedetto del Tronto (AP) 77 61 -16 e 3h17'16" 5h17'11"

08-set 09-set Del Presidente UISP Forlì 121 29 -92 e 3h04'03" 4h23'29"

14-dic 02-dic 24 h Telethon UISP Lavello (PZ) 25 27 2 e 3h37'34" 0

28ago-1-set 5 mth in 5 giorni uisp Rieti 0 20 20 e 0 0

03-nov 30-giu M. dei Templari Banzi (PZ) 13 14 1 N 3h38'08" 0

17-mar 18-mar Artimino CSI Prato 12 13 1 e 0 0

01-gen 01-gen First Marathon UISP Calderara di Reno 74 0 -74 e 0 0 nd

17-mar 18-mar Eroica (La Piave) Vittorio Veneto (TV) 894 0 -894 N 0 0 nd

06-mag 6 ore Donatore UISP Foiano della Chiana (AR) 11 0 -11 e 0 0 nd

27-ott 18-mar Cagliari Cagliari 85 0 -85 N 0 0 nd

17-nov 18-nov Liguria Loano 200 0 -200 N 0 0 nd

24-nov 04-nov M. di Torino Torino 1.290 0 -1290 N 0 0 nd

24-nov 25-nov Napoli -Pompei della Pace Napoli 147 0 -147 N 0 0 km.30



01-dic 02-dic M. Barocco Lecce 385 0 -385 N 0 0 nd

01-dic 02-dic Genova (AICS) - 770 0 -770 N 0 0 nd

08-dic 28-ott Belluno Belluno 28 0 -28 e 0 0 nd

57722 53019 -4703

%

N= FIDAL 34 54.149 49.282 -4867 93

e = EPS 35 3573 3.737 164 7

a2019 a2018 MARATONE a 2018 a 2019 diff org. tempi M tempi F

07-apr 08-apr Milano City M Milano GOLD 5.556 6308 752 N 2h06'51" 2h31'03"

07-apr 08-apr M. Città di Roma Roma GOLD 11.705 8817 -2888 N 2h09'16" 2h26'43"

27-ott 28-ott Venice M. Venezia 4.912 5339 427 N 2h11'14" 2h28'30"

24-nov 25-nov Firenze M. Firenze 7.604 7449 -155 N 2h11'53" 2h27'35"

28-apr 22-apr M. S. Antonio Padova SILVER 1.451 1244 -207 N 2h14'17" 2h30'11"

31-mar 25-mar Treviso Conegliano 1.442 1184 -258 N 2h15'37" 2h42'51"

10-nov 11-nov M. Città dell'Arte Ravenna 1.591 2020 429 N 2h15'47" 2h38'41"

08-dic 09-dic M. del Tricolore Reggio Emilia 2.457 2448 -9 N 2h16'41" 2h41'31"

17-nov 18-nov M. dell'Amore Verona 2.052 2015 -37 N 2h19'53" 2h47'38"

10-mar 11-mar Art M. Brescia 816 820 4 N 2h21'07" 2h41'42"

14-apr 02-apr M. del Lamone Russi 641 682 41 N 2h23'06" 2h47'59"

15-dic 16-dic Pisa M Pisa 1.714 1364 -350 N 2h24'38" 2h42'26"

17-nov 18-nov Città di Palermo Palermo 384 539 155 N 2h25'04" 3h10'02"

31-mar 29-apr M. di Rimini Rimini 1.433 1832 399 N 2h27'42" 2h56'16"

24-feb 11-feb White Marble Carrara 314 311 -3 N 2h29'24" 3h10'50"

17-feb 18-feb M. S. Valentino Terni 612 627 15 N 2h29'31" 2h50'11"

05-ago 06-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 105* 90* 0 2h32'02" 4h48'21"

24-feb 25-feb M. Terre Verdiane Salsomaggiore 535 511 -24 N 2h32'50" 3h04'28"

29-set 30-set Ferrara Ferrara 442 411 -31 N 2h34'46" 3h09'12"

17-mar no Grecia salentina Calimera (LE) 0 339 339 N 2h35'08" 3h08'14"

31-mar 25-mar Unesco Cities M. Cividale 372 275 -97 N 2h35'52" 3h09'01"

20-ott 14-ott Cariparma M Parma 1.113 973 -140 N 2h36'31" 3h00'16"

27-ott 28-ott Rotary M. Abbiategrasso (MI) 227 289 62 N 2h36'53" 3h17'07"

21-set 23-set M. del Mugello Borgo S. Lorenzo 260 264 4 N 2h37'41" 3h14'22"

01-mag 01-mag M. del Riso Santhià 393 336 -57 N 2h38'22" 3h09'59"

05-mag 06-mag Procchio (LI) libera Isola d'Elba 182 111 -71 lib 2h39'20" 3h27'36"

31-dic 31-dic S. Silvestro Calderara di Reno 186 118 -68 e 2h40'00" 3h26'04"
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13-gen 14-gen M. di Messina Messina 114 78 -36 N 2h40'40" 4h07'01"

01-dic 02-dic M. di Latina UISP Latina 488 471 -17 e 2h40'42" 3h27'55"

15-set 16-set M. Alzheimer Cesenatico (mercato s) 295 325 30 N 2h41'01" 3h08'18"

05-mag 06-mag Collemar-haton Terre Roveresche (Barchi) 886 765 -121 N 2h42'56" 2h49'23"

20-ott 21-ott Dannunziana UISP Pescara 236 275 39 e 2h42'56" 3h22'25"

03-ago 04-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 127* 128* 0 2h43'00" 4h20'00"

03-nov 04-nov M. Lago Maggiore Verbania 402 427 25 N 2h44'00" 3h09'38"

08-dic 09-dic M. del Mare Sanremo 233 377 144 N 2h45'14" 3h07'56"

06-gen 06-gen M.Crevalcore UISP Crevalcore (BO) 236 301 65 e 2h45'53" 3h14'39"

27-gen 28-gen Hybla Barocco Ragusa 159 215 56 N 2h46'23" 3h22'41"

15-dic 16-dic Catania corre la maratona Catania 150 190 40 N 2h47'25" 3h17'55"

05-mag 16-dic Cattedrali (Federico II) Giovinazzo (BA) 0 371 371 N 2h47'48" 3h20'37"

04-ago 05-ago Orta Gozzano (NO) 149* 126* 0 2h47'50" 4h09'17"

17-mar 05-mar Strasimeno Castiglion del lago 100 123 23 t 2h49'34" 3h37'48"

29-dic 29-dic Maratombola Ostia Lido -libera 175 184 9 e 2h49'58" 3h34'29"

07-ago 08-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 99* 99* 0 2h53'03" 4h14'18"

06-ago 07-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 97* 95* 0 2h53'24" 4h16'48"

22-dic Vallelunga roma pineta 0 97 97 e 2h54'50" 3h53'22"

08-ago 09-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 102* 100* 0 2h55'08" 4h10'14"

23-giu Pont Saint Martin valle d'aosta UISP 0 187 187 e 2h56'35" 3h41'04"

09-ago 10-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 108* 102* 0 2h56'49 4h22'15"

11-ago 12-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 146* 140* 0 2h57'25" 4h19'36"

01-dic 08-dic Rieti UISP Rieti 0 69 69 e 2h59'43" 3h47'47"

10-ago 11-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 129* 122* 0 3h03'59" 4h20'09"

08-set 09-set Del Presidente UISP Forlì 121 29 -92 e 3h04'03" 4h23'29"

10-feb Fano (PU) Supermarathon UISP 0 132 132 e 3h11'41" 4h05'19

09-giu 20-mag Suviana Uisp Suviana (BO) 120 142 22 u 3h12'16" 3h38'26"

12-ago 13-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 122* 109* 0 3h13'02" 4h24'54"

16-giu 17-giu M. del Gargano Cagnano Varano uisp 72 67 -5 e 3h15'35" 3h51'30"

03-feb 28-gen M.sulla sabbia UISP S. Benedetto del Tronto (AP) 77 61 -16 e 3h17'16" 5h17'11"

14-dic 02-dic 24 h Telethon UISP Lavello (PZ) 25 27 2 e 3h37'34" 0

03-nov 30-giu M. dei Templari Banzi (PZ) 13 14 1 N 3h38'08" 0

a2019 a2018 MARATONE a 2018 a 2019 diff org. tempi M tempi F

07-apr 08-apr M. Città di Roma Roma GOLD 11.705 8817 -2888 N 2h09'16" 2h26'43"

24-nov 25-nov Firenze M. Firenze 7.604 7449 -155 N 2h11'53" 2h27'35"
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27-ott 28-ott Venice M. Venezia 4.912 5339 427 N 2h11'14" 2h28'30"

28-apr 22-apr M. S. Antonio Padova SILVER 1.451 1244 -207 N 2h14'17" 2h30'11"

07-apr 08-apr Milano City M Milano GOLD 5.556 6308 752 N 2h06'51" 2h31'03"

10-nov 11-nov M. Città dell'Arte Ravenna 1.591 2020 429 N 2h15'47" 2h38'41"

08-dic 09-dic M. del Tricolore Reggio Emilia 2.457 2448 -9 N 2h16'41" 2h41'31"

10-mar 11-mar Art M. Brescia 816 820 4 N 2h21'07" 2h41'42"

15-dic 16-dic Pisa M Pisa 1.714 1364 -350 N 2h24'38" 2h42'26"

31-mar 25-mar Treviso Conegliano 1.442 1184 -258 N 2h15'37" 2h42'51"

17-nov 18-nov M. dell'Amore Verona 2.052 2015 -37 N 2h19'53" 2h47'38"

14-apr 02-apr M. del Lamone Russi 641 682 41 N 2h23'06" 2h47'59"

05-mag 06-mag Collemar-haton Torre Roveresche (barchi) 886 765 -121 N 2h42'56" 2h49'23"

17-feb 18-feb M. S. Valentino Terni 612 627 15 N 2h29'31" 2h50'11"

31-mar 29-apr M. di Rimini Rimini 1.433 1832 399 N 2h27'42" 2h56'16"

20-ott 14-ott Cariparma M Parma 1.113 973 -140 N 2h36'31" 3h00'16"

24-feb 25-feb M. Terre Verdiane Salsomaggiore 535 511 -24 N 2h32'50" 3h04'28"

08-dic 09-dic M. del Mare Sanremo 233 377 144 N 2h45'14" 3h07'56"

17-mar no Grecia salentina Calimera (LE) 0 339 339 N 2h35'08" 3h08'14"

15-set 16-set M. Alzheimer Cesenatico (mercato s) 295 325 30 N 2h41'01" 3h08'18"

31-mar 25-mar Unesco Cities M. Cividale 372 275 -97 N 2h35'52" 3h09'01"

29-set 30-set Ferrara Ferrara 442 411 -31 N 2h34'46" 3h09'12"

03-nov 04-nov M. Lago Maggiore Verbania 402 427 25 N 2h44'00" 3h09'38"

01-mag 01-mag M. del Riso Santhià 393 336 -57 N 2h38'22" 3h09'59"

17-nov 18-nov Città di Palermo Palermo 384 539 155 N 2h25'04" 3h10'02"

24-feb 11-feb White Marble Carrara 314 311 -3 N 2h29'24" 3h10'50"

21-set 23-set M. del Mugello Borgo S. Lorenzo 260 264 4 N 2h37'41" 3h14'22"

06-gen 06-gen M.Crevalcore UISP Crevalcore (BO) 236 301 65 e 2h45'53" 3h14'39"

27-ott 28-ott Rotary M. Abbiategrasso (MI) 227 289 62 N 2h36'53" 3h17'07"

15-dic 16-dic Catania corre la maratona Catania 150 190 40 N 2h47'25" 3h17'55"

05-mag 16-dic Cattedrali (Federico II) Giovinazzo (BA) 0 371 371 N 2h47'48" 3h20'37"

20-ott 21-ott Dannunziana UISP Pescara 236 275 39 e 2h42'56" 3h22'25"

27-gen 28-gen Hybla Barocco Ragusa 159 215 56 N 2h46'23" 3h22'41"

31-dic 31-dic S. Silvestro Calderara di Reno 186 118 -68 e 2h40'00" 3h26'04"

05-mag 06-mag Procchio (LI) libera Isola d'Elba 182 111 -71 lib 2h39'20" 3h27'36"

01-dic 02-dic M. di Latina UISP Latina 488 471 -17 e 2h40'42" 3h27'55"

29-dic 29-dic Maratombola Ostia Lido -libera 175 184 9 e 2h49'58" 3h34'29"

17-mar 05-mar Strasimeno Castiglion del lago 100 123 23 t 2h49'34" 3h37'48"

09-giu 20-mag Suviana Uisp Suviana (BO) 120 142 22 u 3h12'16" 3h38'26"

23-giu Pont Saint Martin valle d'aosta UISP 0 187 187 e 2h56'35" 3h41'04"

01-dic 08-dic Rieti UISP Rieti 0 69 69 e 2h59'43" 3h47'47"



16-giu 17-giu M. del Gargano Cagnano Varano uisp 72 67 -5 e 3h15'35" 3h51'30"

22-dic Vallelunga roma pineta 0 97 97 e 2h54'50" 3h53'22"

10-feb Fano (PU) Supermarathon UISP 0 132 132 e 3h11'41" 4h05'19

13-gen 14-gen M. di Messina Messina 114 78 -36 N 2h40'40" 4h07'01"

04-ago 05-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 149* 126* 0 2h47'50" 4h09'17"

08-ago 09-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 102* 100* 0 2h55'08" 4h10'14"

07-ago 08-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 99* 99* 0 2h53'03" 4h14'18"

06-ago 07-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 97* 95* 0 2h53'24" 4h16'48"

11-ago 12-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 146* 140* 0 2h57'25" 4h19'36"

03-ago 04-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 127* 128* 0 2h43'00" 4h20'00"

10-ago 11-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 129* 122* 0 3h03'59" 4h20'09"

09-ago 10-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 108* 102* 0 2h56'49 4h22'15"

08-set 09-set Del Presidente UISP Forlì 121 29 -92 e 3h04'03" 4h23'29"

12-ago 13-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 122* 109* 0 3h13'02" 4h24'54"

05-ago 06-ago orta Gozzano (NO) 105* 90* 0 2h32'02" 4h48'21"

03-feb 28-gen M.sulla sabbia UISP S. Benedetto del Tronto (AP) 77 61 -16 e 3h17'16" 5h17'11"


